LDM
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Set points
Options
How to order LDM30 AV5D0XX
3-dgt plus dummy zero µP-
based indicator, double input
for AC current or voltage
measurements. 112 selectable
primary ranges. Housing for
panel mounting and IP 50 front
protection degree (IP65 on
request).
Input range selection DIP-Switch selectable
Decimal point position DIP-Switch selectable
Operating temperature 0° to 50°C (32° to 122°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Storage temperature -10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)
(R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Insulation reference voltage 300 VRMS to ground
Dielectric strength 4000 VRMS for 1 minute
Noise rejection
CMRR 100 dB, from 40 to 60 Hz
EMC IEC 60801-2, IEC 60801-3,
IEC 60801-4 (level 2),
EN 50 081-1, EN 50 082-1
Safety standards EN 61010-1, IEC 61010-1
Connections Screw-type
Housing
Dimensions 1/8 DIN, 48 x 96 x 83 mm
Material ABS,
self-extinguishing: UL 94 V-0
Degree of protection Front: IP 50
(IP 65 on request);
Connections: IP20
Weight 250 g approx.
Approvals CE, cURus, CSA
LDM30 AV1/AV5
AC power supply 24/48 VAC, 115/230 VAC,
-15% +10%,50/60 Hz
Power Supply Specifications
Terminal boards
1 43 1414 15 16
Back view of the instrument
Power consumption 3.2 VA
A (Current) V (Voltage)
AV1: In=1A; Un=100V (110V)
AV5: In=5A; Un=500V (600V) In: 1A, 5A AC Vn: 100V, 500V AC
Decimal point selection or
dummy zero
7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8
ON ON OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF ON ON OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF
“X.XX” “XX.X” “XXX” “XXX0” “X.XX” “XX.X” “XXX” “XXX0”
6
ON (110V F.S.) ON (110V F.S.)
OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF (100V F.S.)OFF (100V F.S.)
2 3 4 5
OFF OFF OFF OFF 1.20A 12.0A 120A 1200A - 11.0V 110V 1100V
ON OFF OFF OFF 1.25A 12.5A 125A 1250A - 11.5V 115V 1150V
OFF ON OFF OFF 1.50A 15.0A 150A 1500A - 22.0V 220V 2200V
ON ON OFF OFF 1.60A 16.0A 160A 1600A - 23.0V 230V 2300V
OFF OFF ON OFF 1.75A 17.5A 175A 1750A - 24.0V 240V 2400V
ON OFF ON OFF 2.00A 20.0A 200A 2000A - 38.0V 380V 3800V
OFF ON ON OFF 2.50A 25.0A 250A 2500A - 40.0V 400V 4000V
ON ON ON OFF 3.00A 30.0A 300A 3000A - 44.0V 440V 4400V
OFF OFF OFF ON 3.50A 35.0A 350A 3500A - 45.0V 450V 4500V
ON OFF OFF ON 4.00A 40.0A 400A 4000A - 50.0V 500V 5000V
OFF ON OFF ON 5.00A 50.0A 500A 5000A - 60.0V 600V 6000V
ON ON OFF ON 6.00A 60.0A 600A 6000A - 66.0V 660V 6600V
OFF OFF ON ON 7.00A 70.0A 700A 7000A - 69.0V 690V 6900V
ON OFF ON ON 7.50A 75.0A 750A 7500A - 70.0V 700V 7000V
OFF ON ON ON 8.00A 80.0A 800A 8000A - 80.0V 800V 8000V
ON ON ON ON 9.99A 99.9A 999A 9990A - 99.9V 999V 9990V
1
ON V, voltage measurement

Retransmission
Options
How to order LDM35H LSE H 0 XX XX
Analogue inputs Channels and variables
LSE type 1, mA and V DC/AC + AUX
HSX type 1, A and V  DC/AC
Accuracy See table “Measurement
accuracy”, temperature drifts,
minimum and maximum
indications”
Additional errors
Humidity 0.3% RDG, 60% to 90% R.H.
Input frequency 0.4% RDG, 62 to 440 Hz
Magnetic field 0.5% RDG @ 400 A/m
Temperature drift See table “Measurement
accuracy, temperature drifts,
min and max indications”
Sampling rate 500 samples/s @ 50Hz
Display refresh time 200 msec @ 50Hz
Display 3 1/2 DGT,
7 segments
height 14.2 mm
Colour: red
Max and min indication See table “Measurement
accuracy, temperature drifts
min and max indications”
Input Specifications
DC/AC Current and Voltage Indicator/Controller
Digital Panel Meters
Alarms
0: None
1: single relay output,
(AC1-5AAC, 250VAC)
2: Dual relay output,
(AC1-5AAC, 250VAC)
LDM35H
Module Inputs Type Accuracy Temp. drift Min. indicat.  (<) Max. indicat. (<)
LSE
-200µA to +200µA
-2mA to +2mA
-20mA to +20mA
-200mV to +200mV
-2V to +2V
-20V to +20V
DC/AC
DC: ±(0.1%RDG+3DGT)
0% to 25% FS;
±(0.1%RDG+2DGT)
25% to 110% FS.
TRMS (45 to 65Hz)*:
±(0.3%RDG+3DGT)
0% to 25% FS;
±(0.3%RDG+2DGT)
25% to 110% FS.
±150 ppm/°C
- 199.9
- 1.999
- 19.99
- 199.9
- 1.999
- 19.99
+ 199.9
+ 1.999
+ 19.99
+ 199.9
+ 1.999
+ 19.99
HSX
-200mA to +200mA
-2A to +2A
-5A to +5A
-20V to +20V
-200V to +200V

Communication
Options
How to order LDM40  LSE H 0 XX XX X
Analogue inputs Channels and variables
LSE type 1, mA and V DC/AC + AUX
HSX type 1, A and V  DC/AC
Accuracy See table “Measurement
accuracy, temperature drifts,
minimum and maximum
indications”
Additional errors
Humidity 0.3% RDG, 60% to 90% R.H.
Input frequency 0.4% RDG, 62 to 440 Hz
Magnetic field 0.5% RDG @ 400 A/m
Temperature drift See table “Measurement
accuracy, temperature drifts,
min and max indications”
Sampling rate 500 samples/s @ 50Hz
Display refresh time 200 msec @ 50Hz
Display 4 DGT,
7 segments
height 14.2 mm
Colour: red
Max and min indication See table “Measurement
accuracy, temperature drifts
min and max indications”
Measurements Current, voltage.
For the current and voltage
measurements:
TRMS measurement of dis-
torted sine waves.
Coupling type Direct
Crest factor ≤3; APmax=1.7In; VPmax=1.7Un
Input impedance See table “input
impedances and overloads”
Frequency 40 to 440 Hz
Overload See table “input
impedances and overloads”
Input Specifications
DC/AC Current and Voltage Indicator/Controller
Digital Panel Meters
Alarms
0: None
1: single relay output,
(AC1-5AAC, 250VAC)
2: Dual relay output,
(AC1-5AAC, 250VAC)
Communication
XX: None
SX: Serial port RS485
LDM40
Input Range Type Accuracy Temp. drift Min. indicat.  (<) Max. indicat. (<)
LSE
-200µA to +200µA
-2mA to +2mA
-20mA to +20mA
-200mV to +200mV
-2V to +2V
-20V to +20V
DC/AC
DC: ±(0.1%RDG+3DGT)
0% to 25% FS;
±(0.1%RDG+2DGT)
25% to 110% FS.
TRMS (45 to 65Hz)*:
±(0.3%RDG+3DGT)
0% to 25% FS;
±(0.3%RDG+2DGT)
25% to 110% FS.
±150 ppm/°C
- 199.9
- 1.999